
The Louisiana State Bar Association/Louisiana Bar Foundation’s Community Action 
Committee supports the SOLACE program. Through the program, the state’s legal 
community is able to reach out in small, but meaningful and compassionate ways 

to judges, lawyers, court personnel, paralegals, legal secretaries and their families who ex-
perience a death or catastrophic illness, sickness or injury, or other catastrophic event. For 

assistance, contact a coordinator.
Area	 Coordinator	 Contact Info	 Cell 	 Email Address

Alexandria Area	 Richard J. Arsenault	 (318)487-9874	 Cell (318)452-5700	 rarsenault@nbalawfirm.com

Baton Rouge Area	 Ann K. Gregorie	 (225)214-5563		  ann@brba.org

Covington/ Mandeville Area	 Suzanne E. Bayle	 (504)524-3781		  sebayle@bellsouth.net

Denham Springs Area	 Mary E. Heck Barrios	 (225)664-9508		  mary@barrioslaw.com

Houma/Thibodaux Area	 Danna Schwab	 (985)868-1342	 	 dschwab@theschwablawfirm.com

Jefferson Parish Area	 Pat M. Franz	 (504)455-1986		  patfranz@bellsouth.net

Lafayette Area	 Josette Abshire	 (337)237-4700		  director@lafayettebar.org

Lake Charles Area	 Melissa St. Mary 	 (337)942-1900	 	 melissa@pitrelawfirm.com

Monroe Area	 John C. Roa	 (318)387-2422		  roa@hhsclaw.com

Natchitoches Area	 Peyton Cunningham, Jr.	 (318)352-6314	 Cell (318)332-7294	 peytonc1@suddenlink.net

New Orleans Area	 Helena N. Henderson	 (504)525-7453		  hhenderson@neworleansbar.org

Opelousas/Ville Platte/	 John L. Olivier	 (337)662-5242	 (337)942-9836	 johnolivier@centurytel.net	
			   (337)232-0874

River Parishes Area	 Judge Jude G. Gravois	 (225)265-3923	 Cell (225)270-7705 	 judegravois@bellsouth.net
			   (225)265-9828	

Shreveport Area	 Dana M. Southern	 (318)222-3643		  dsouthern@shreveportbar.com

For more information, go to: www.lsba.org/goto/solace.


